REPORT ON
Limited Type Approval Testing of the SML Technologies GAS6059
in accordance with ETSI EN 300 152 V1.2.1 (1999-10)
Report Number RM900741                                                               January 2001
 REPORT NUMBER RM900741 PAGE 1 OF 30
BABT Product Service Ltd
Segensworth Road
Fareham,  Hampshire

REPORT NUMBER RM900741 PAGE 3 OF 30
Manufacturer: SML Technologies
Type Designation: GAS6059
Serial No.: -
Number of Samples Tested: One
Test Specification: ETSI EN 300 152 V1.2.1 (1999-10)
Date of Receipt
of Test Sample: 17th December 2000
Start of Test: 18th December 2000
Finish of Test: 10th January 2001
Test Engineer(s): S BENNETT
REPORT NUMBER RM900741 PAGE 4 OF 30
TEST HOUSE DECLARATION
We, BABT Product Service Limited of Segensworth Road, Fareham, Hampshire PO15
5RH, declare under our sole responsibility that the product :
Equipment : Wrist worn Personal Locator Beacon
Type/Model : GAS6059
Serial Number : -
Quantity : One
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standard(s) or other
normative document(s) :
Limited ETSI EN 300 152 V1.2.1 (1999-10)
Clauses 8.1, 8.5 and 8.6
Detailed results are recorded in Report No. RM900741
Place and date of issue : Fareham, January 2001
Signature :
M JENKINS
Radio Department Manager
Date : 26th January 2001
The equipment fully meets the essential requirements under Article 3.2 of the
R & TTE Directive as defined in ETSI EN 300 152-2 V1.1.1 (2000-08)
REPORT NUMBER RM900741 PAGE 5 OF 30
APPLICANT'S DETAILS
CATEGORY OF APPLICANT
(please tick relevant box opposite) (a) [ü ] MANUFACTURE R
(b) [ ] IMPORTER
If box (b), (c) or (d) is ticked
complete details in box below with (c) [ ] DISTRIBUTOR
respect to the manufacturer
(d) [ ] AGENT
COMPANY NAME : SML Technologies
ADDRESS : 16 Brunel Way
Segensworth East
Fareham
Hampshire
                                                                                PO15 5TY
NAME FOR CONTACT PURPOSES : Mr M Macias, Glen Cheadle
TELEPHONE NO :  FAX NO :  01789 557374
EMAIL :
MANUFACTURERS DETAILS
COMPANY NAME : Same as above.
ADDRESS :
NAME FOR CONTACT PURPOSES :
TELEPHONE NO : FAX NO :
EMAIL :
REPORT NUMBER RM900741 PAGE 6 OF 30
TYPE DESIGNATION(1)
The type designation may be either a single alphanumeric code or an alphanumeric/code divided into
two parts.
lease fill in
EITHER :
TYPE DESIGNATION AS
A SINGLE ALPHANUMERIC CODE / G / A / S / 6 / 0 / 5 / 9 /  /  /  /  /  /
OR :
TYPE DESIGNATION IN
TWO PARTS :
    1.  EQUIPMENT SERIES NO. (2)
         ("MODEL NUMBER") /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /
AND
    2.  EQUIPMENT SPECIFIC NO. (3)
         ("IDENTIFICATION NO") /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /
(1) This is the manufacturer's numeric or alphanumeric code or name that is specific to a particular
equipment.  It may contain information in coded form on the characteristics of the equipment e.g.
frequency, power.  The manufacturer is free to choose the form of the type designation.
(2) This is the number, code or trade name used by the manufacturer to describe a series or 'family' of
equipment of substantially the same mechanical and electrical construction which will include a
number of related equipments.  This number is often referred to as the "model number".
(3) This is the manufacturer's identification number given to a specific equipment in the series or '
family' of equipments.  It is often referred to as the "identification number".
TECHNICAL VARIANTS
IDENTIFICATION COMMENTS
GAS6060 121.65 MHz version for instructional purposes.
REPORT NUMBER RM900741 PAGE 7 OF 30
EQUIPMENT CLASSIFICATION
[ ] Base Station         (Equipment fitted with an antenna socket for use with an external
                        antenna, and intended for use in a fixed location).
  [ ] Mobile Station      (Mobile equipment fitted with an antenna socket, for use with an
                                               external antenna, normally used in a vehicle or as a transportable station).
    [ ] Handportable       (fitted with an antenna socket).
[ ]                         (without an external antenna socket integral antenna equipment, but
                             fitted with a permanent internal or a temporary internal 50 ohm R.F.
                        connector which allows access to the transmitter output and the receiver
                        input).
   [ü ] Other                    Wrist worn personal locator beacon.
BASE STATION
[ ] Transmitter [ ] Simplex
[ ] Receiver [ ] Duplex
[ ] Transceiver [ ] Communal Site Use
(70 dB Intemod limit)
MOBILE STATION
[ ] Transmitter
[ ] Receiver
[ ] Transceiver
[ ] Remote Control Head
HANDPORTABLE
[ ] Transmitter [ ] Battery Charger
[ ] Receiver [ ] Duplex
[ ] Transceiver
REPORT NUMBER RM900741 PAGE 8 OF 30
TRANSMITTER TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TRANSMITTER FREQUENCY
Method of frequency generation
[ ] CRYSTAL
[ ] SYNTHESIZER
[ü ] OTHER  (PLL) Integrated VCO, Phase detector, prescaler and reference oscillator
transistor.
TRANSMITTER CHANNEL SWITCHING FREQUENCY RANGE
121.5 MHz Single Frequency
TRANSMITTER FREQUENCY ALIGNMENT RANGE
121.5 MHz Single Frequency
REPORT NUMBER RM900741 PAGE 9 OF 30
TRANSMITTER RF POWER CHARACTERISTICS
MAXIMUM RATED TRANSMITTER OUTPUT POWER as stated by manufacturer
W  AT TRANSMITTER RF OUTPUT CONNECTOR (as declared by manufacturer)
3 µW EFFECTIVE RADIATED POWER (FOR EQUIPMENT WITH INTEGRAL ANTENNA)
Is transmitter intended for: